WINNIPEG ARES SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES
20 DEC 2016 to 21 NOV 2017

This is a summary of our main activities in the past year:

ALERTS, CALL-OUTS, EXERCISES & TESTS (2)
PUBLIC SERVICE EVENTS (8)
EDUCATIONAL MEETINGS (12)

Jeff Dovyak VE4AMBQ
Emergency Coordinator
Nov 2017



WINNIPEG ARES ALERTS, CALL-OUTS, EXERCISES & TESTS

EX#

133

134

PSE #

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

2016-17
DATE DESCRIPTION
18 MAR CANWARN Spotter Training
10 MAR Planned MECC Activation

OPERATORS

16

6
(2 Wpg, 4 rural)

WINNIPEG ARES PUBLIC SERVICE EVENTS 2016-17

EVENT

Klondike Derby

RCAF Run
Manitoba Marathon
Parkinson SuperWalk

WWO Net Control
3 Severe Wx Nets, 1-6 hrs
duration
9 checks/familiarization/test
sessions

Run2Believe
Camp Zangime

Santa Parade

Wilderness-Challenge

DATE

04, 05
MAR

28 MAY
18 JUN
09 SEP

15 MAY —
10 SEP

10 SEP
10-11 JUN
18 NOV

29-SEP-
010CcH

VOLUNTEERS

15

27

85

17

18

14

27



WINNIPEG ARES EDUCATIONAL MEETINGS 2016-17

TOPIC SPEAKER DATE

E-Mail by Radio Leor Drory VE4DXR 20 DEC 2016
Winlink Express

Call-Outs & Equipment Jeff Dovyak VE4AMBQ 17 JAN 2017
Klondike Derby Richard Kazuk VE4KAZ 21 FEB
Back-Up Generators Jim Sutton VE4SIG 21 MAR
Triage Jack Peters VA4PNO 18APR
CANWARN Jeff Dovyak VE4AMBQ 16 MAY

Net Controller Briefing

RCAF Run De-Brief n/a 27 JUN
Marathon De-Brief

Round-table Discussion n/a 15 AUG
Emergency Planning Nicki Albus VEAMMW 19 SEP

Best Practices for Mass Spectator Events

History of Ed Richardson VE4EAR, P.Eng 17 OCT

City of Winnipeg Radiocommunication System

Santa Claus/Grey Cup Parade Jeff Dovyak VE4MBQ 14 NOV
Briefing & Monica Dersken

Annual General Meeting n/a 21 NOV



