

WINNIPEG ARES SUMMARY OF ACTIVITIES 20 DEC 2016 to 21 NOV 2017

This is a summary of our main activities in the past year:

ALERTS, CALL-OUTS, EXERCISES & TESTS	(2)
PUBLIC SERVICE EVENTS	(8)
EDUCATIONAL MEETINGS	(12)

Jeff Dovyak VE4MBQ Emergency Coordinator Nov 2017

WINNIPEG ARES ALERTS, CALL-OUTS, EXERCISES & TESTS 2016-17

EX#	DATE	DESCRIPTION	OPERATORS	
133	18 MAR	CANWARN Spotter Training	16	
134	10 MAR	Planned MECC Activation	6	
			(2 Wpg, 4 rural)	

WINNIPEG ARES PUBLIC SERVICE EVENTS 2016-17

PSE#	EVENT	DATE	VOLUNTEERS
157	Klondike Derby	04, 05 MAR	15
158	RCAF Run	28 MAY	27
159	Manitoba Marathon	18 JUN	85
160	Parkinson SuperWalk	09 SEP	17
161	WWO Net Control 3 Severe Wx Nets, 1-6 hrs duration 9 checks/familiarization/test sessions	15 MAY – 10 SEP	18
162	Run2Believe	10 SEP	14
163	Camp Zangime	10-11 JUN	5
164	Santa Parade	18 NOV	27
165	Wilderness Challenge	29 SEP- 010CT	

WINNIPEG ARES EDUCATIONAL MEETINGS 2016-17

TOPIC	SPEAKER	DATE
E-Mail by Radio Winlink Express	Leor Drory VE4DXR	20 DEC 2016
Call-Outs & Equipment	Jeff Dovyak VE4MBQ	17 JAN 2017
Klondike Derby	Richard Kazuk VE4KAZ	21 FEB
Back-Up Generators	Jim Sutton VE4SIG	21 MAR
Triage	Jack Peters VA4PNO	18APR
CANWARN Net Controller Briefing	Jeff Dovyak VE4MBQ	16 MAY
RCAF Run De-Brief Marathon De-Brief	n/a	27 JUN
Round-table Discussion	n/a	15 AUG
Emergency Planning Best Practices for Mass Spectator Events	Nicki Albus VE4MMW	19 SEP
History of City of Winnipeg Radiocommunication System	Ed Richardson VE4EAR, P.Eng	17 OCT
Santa Claus/Grey Cup Parade Briefing	Jeff Dovyak VE4MBQ & Monica Dersken	14 NOV
Annual General Meeting	n/a	21 NOV